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GUESS PAPER -2012

CLASS : XII 
(INFORMATICS PRACTICES 065)

	Time Allowed : 3 Hours
	Maximum Marks  : 70


General Instructions : 

i) All questions are compulsory.

ii) Question Paper is divided in to 3 Sections(A,B and C)

iii) Section –“A” consist of 10 Marks

iv) Section-“B” consist of 25 Marks

v) Section –“C “ consist of 35 Marks.

vi) Attempt all the parts of section together


Part-A   (10 Marks)
1
Answer the following Question:


(i) Differentiate between a Hub and a Switch?





2
(ii)  Expand the following terms:
                    2

a) OSS

b) ODF

c) TCP/IP


  d)    FSF
(iii)
What do you mean by Denial of Service attacks?




1

   
 (iv)
.S University is setting up its Academic School at Pragati Nagar and planning to set up a network. The university has 3 academics schools and one administration center as shown in the diagram below:










4





Center to center distances between various buildings is as follows:

	Law school to Business School
	60 M

	Law school to Technology  School
	90 M

	Law school to Admin Center
	115 M

	Technology School to Admin center
	25 M

	Business School to Technology School
	40 M

	Business School to Admin Center
	45M


Number of Computers in each of the school /center  is follows;

	Admin Center
	125

	Technology School
	50

	Business School
	35

	Law School
	25


I. Suggest the most suitable place (i.e school/center) to install the server of this university with suitable reason.

II. Suggest an ideal layout for connecting these school/center for  a wired connectivity.

III. Which device will you suggest to be placed/installed in each of these schools/center to  efficiently connect all the computers with in these schools/center?

The university is planning to connect its admission office in the closest big city, which is more then 350km from the university .Which type of network out of LAN,MAN,OR WAN will  be formed? Justify your answer 

 (vi)
Give an example of MAC and IP address?





1

Part-B   (25 Marks)
2

(i)
Define JVM?








1

(ii)
Write a statement to make jTextField as un-editable.



1

                         (iii)Mr. Nayak has developed a Java application for a school, in which, a combo box is made on 
the form for selecting class. Name the property which Mr. Nayak should use to add the class’s 

data in combo box.








1



(iv)
What is the difference between Flow Layout and Border Layout?

2
Predict the output for tan & tan1 if sac equals 7? 


(2)


int tan = 0, tan1 = 4 ; 


if ( sac == 2 )


{  tan = 4 ; tan1 = 0;  } 

else if (sac == 8)

{ tan = 0 ; tan1 = 4; } 

JOptionPane.showMessageDialog ( null , “ tan = “ + tan +” , tan1 = “ + tan1 ) ; 

(v) Write the name of Event generated when an item is selected from the list   
1
box?
(vi) Write a function in Java that accepts two numbers as Parameters and returns their product 






2
3
(i)
Given below the Form to calculate area and volume of circle and cube:
(a)
Write the code for calculate button to calculate area and volume depending  2

on the choice of user?

(b)
Write the code clear all the controls when Clear button will be clicked?
1

(c)
Write the code for exit button so that when an user clicks on exit button 
1


Application will be closed.
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(ii)
What is the difference between Method overloading and Method Overriding?
2



Write the suitable code to show the difference ?


(iii)
What is an use of return key?







1


(iv)
What is the difference between Call by Value and Call by Reference?

2
(v)
What is an use of Extends and Implements keyword in java?


2

(vi)
Which property is used in NetBeans so that only one radio button can be selected  1



out of many?


(vii)
Define the following:








2
(a) Interface

(b) Constructor

(vii)
What is the difference between setText() method and getText() method?

1
Part-C (35-Marks)
4
(a)
Differentiate between COMMIT and ROLLBACK.




2


(b)
Given the following lab relations: Write SQL command for questions (i)


to (vi) and the output for (vii).

Table:Lab

	No
	Item Name
	Cost Per Item
	Quantity
	Date of Purchase
	Warranty
	Operational

	1
	Computer
	60000
	9
	2006-05-21
	2
	7

	2
	Printer
	15000
	3
	2007-05-21
	4
	2

	3
	Scanner
	18000
	1
	2008-08-29
	3
	1

	4
	Camera
	21000
	2
	2006-06-13
	1
	2

	5
	Hub
	8000
	1
	2009-06-13
	2
	1

	6
	UPS
	5000
	5
	2006-05-21
	1
	4

	7
	Plotter
	25000
	2
	2010-01-11
	2
	2


(i) To select the Item Name purchased after 2007-10-31.



1
(ii) To list the ItemName, Which are within the Warranty period till current date.
1
(iii) To list the ItemName in ascending order of the date of purchase where 

1

quantity is more than 3.

(iv) To display ItemName, CostPerItem, and Quantity whose warranty is over.
1
(v) To count the number of Items whose cost is more than 10000.


1
(vi) To insert a new record in the lab table with the following data:


1
8,’VCR’,10000,2,’2010-02-02’,1,2.


      (vii)
Give the output of following SQL command:[Include the last inserted
2
 values in part(vi)]
a) SELECT MIN(DISTINCT QUANTITY) FROM LAB;

b) SELECT MIN(WARRANTY) FROM LAB WHERE QUANTITY=2;

c) SELECT SUM(COSTPERITEM) FROM LAB WHERE QUANTITY>2;

d) SELECT AVG(COSTPERITEM)FROM LAB WHERE DATEOFPURCHASE<’2009-01-01’;

5
(i)
Write the resulting output of the following:





2

a) SELECT 1000+SQRT(100);

b) SELECT TRIM(‘          ABS PUBLIC SCHOOL                 ‘);

c) SELECT ROUND(ROUND(407.39,1),-1);

d) SELECT LOWER(‘ABS PUBLIC SCHOOL’);

(ii)
What is Column Alias?







1
(iii)
What is the difference between Alter and Update Command
?


2

(iv)
What is Primary Key,Foreign Key and Candidate Key?



3

(v)
How could we get different entries from a table?




1

(vi)
What is the difference between Drop and Delete Command?


1

6
 (a)What is the role of database server in  database management system.

2

      (b) Write  an SQL query to create the table  “MENU” with the following  structure:
2

	Filed
	Type
	Constraints

	Item Code
	Varchar(5)
	Primary key

	Item name
	Varchar(20)
	

	Category
	Varchar(20)
	

	Price
	Decimal(5,2)
	


(c) Consider the tables DOCTORS and PATIENTS given below:

DOCTORS

	DocID
	Docname
	Department
	OPD_days

	201
	Ankur
	ENT
	TTS

	202
	Anil
	Paed
	MWF

	203
	Neeraj
	Ortho
	MWF


PATIENTS

	PatNo
	Patname
	Department
	DocID

	11
	Naveen
	ENT
	201

	12
	Mohit
	Ortho
	203

	13
	Ranjeet
	ENT
	201

	14
	Mohan
	Paed
	202

	15
	Navni
	Ortho
	203


With reference to these labels, write commands in SQL for (i) and (ii) and output for 
(iii) below:

(i) Display the PatNo,patname and corresponding Docname for each patient. 2

(ii) Display the list of all paients whose OPD_days are MWF


  2

(iii) SELECT OPD_days,COUNT(*)





  2

FROM DOCTORS,PATIENTS WHERE 

Patients.Department= Doctors.Department group by OPD_days ;

Q7. (a) How is e-learning beneficial to students? Write one point.

1

(a) How does our society benefited from e-governance? 


Write 2 points







2

(c)What  controls  would you suggest  for the  following types of

 Inputs?








2

(i) typed text(single line)

(ii) multiple items from a group of names

(iii) typed text(multiple lines)

(iv) typed text which should remain hidden
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